
Josie Olsen 
Smith for 17th LD  

PO Box 871656 
Vancouver, WA 98684 

josie@bluewavepolitics.com 
 
 
July 29th, 2020 
Public Disclosure Commission 
pdc@pdc.wa.gov 
 
Re:    Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.235  
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
This letter responds to the complaint from Mr. Glen Morgan that the Commission received on 
July 7th, 2020. Mr. Morgan alleges that Smith for 17th LD violated reporting requirements. As a 
first-time candidate, Mr. Daniel Smith’s campaign has tried to comply with all applicable legal 
requirements. Below I address the alleged violations identified in Mr. Morgan’s complaint. 

 

1.      Failure to sufficiently describe expenditures. 

Mr. Morgan identified a sign printing expense that only lacked the quantity printed on the C4 
covering 4/1-4/30. This expense was reported on time and represents 1% of all expenditures to 
date. We have amended this report to add that 15 signs were printed. As of July 1st, the campaign 
transitioned treasurers, which provided an opportunity to ensure all expenditures have been 
properly reported.  

Thank you for the opportunity to address Mr. Morgan’s complaint.  Please let us know if there is 
any further information we can provide. 

Sincerely, 

 

Josie Olsen 
Treasurer 
 


